June 2010 Cell Ventilation Security Grille
Features
● Stainless Steel Construction
● Galvanised Steel/PPC
Construction
● Supply and Exhaust
● Tested "Fit For Purpose"
● High Security Installation

www.air-diffusion.co.uk   7
Cell Ventilation Security Grille
Ordering Information
Important Note:
All orders must be addressed
to Air Diffusion, Ruskin Air
Management Limited.
CV/MJ – (Ministry
of Justice - Prison
Service)
CV/HO – (Home
Office - Police
Service)
Model Type  Stub Duct Fixing Accessory Nominal Size (WxH) Nominal Spigot Size* Finish
CV/MJ G 2 0 2 250 x 250 200Ø 56
Example
G – No OBD
R – With OBD
0 – Front Grille Only
1 – With Stub Duct
2 – With Stub Duct,
Anchor Bolts and Angle
Clamping Frame
0 – No Front Fixing
1 – Countersunk
Screw Holes
0 – No Accessories
1 – Intumescent Fire Block (1 hour rating)
2 – Circular Spigot Connection
3 – Intumescent Fire Block (1 hour rating
and Circular Spigot Connection.
4 – Fire / Smoke Damper (with ETR)**
5 – Smoke Damper (without ETR)**
6 – Removable / Lockable Opposed
Blade Damper Assembly - Rear
Access
7 – Face Operated Opposed Blade
Damper Assembly
**Refer to Technical Sales for this configuration.
56 - Brushed
Stainless Steel
83 - White PPC
to RAL 9010
(20% Gloss)
(Other finishes only
available on Special
Request)
Nominal Size Nominal Spigot
(W x H) Size
150 x 150 125 Ø
200 x 150 125 Ø
250 x 150 125 Ø
200 x 200 160 Ø
250 x 200 160 Ø
250 x 250 200 Ø
300 x 300 250 Ø
(Standard Sizes shown, Other Sizes
available on Request)